Cam Pham – Global Automotive FAE Leader
Marcus Sonst – Application Engineer
REDESIGN WITH SIC –
AN EMI COMPLIANCE RAPID
PROTOTYPING APPROACH
Rohde & Schwarz
OBJECTIVES
► Insight of Today‘s Power Electronic designs challenges

Webinar - Redesign with SiC – an EMI compliance rapid prototyping approach
Rohde & Schwarz
DUT AND STRATEGY
► Single phase industrial class product – SMPS
 SMPS is the source emissions
► Replace SiC MOSFET with Si-MOSFET
 Maintain the routing of layout and constraints of design/selection of other components
Webinar - Redesign with SiC – an EMI compliance rapid prototyping approach14
Courtesy: Mean Well
125x86x129 mm
Rohde & Schwarz
650V SIC MOSFET FEATURES
► Easy to use, now at 650V class, suitable for the wide power spectrum and applications.
Webinar - Redesign with SiC – an EMI compliance rapid prototyping approach15
Part Number VDS ID MAX (25°C) RDS(on) (25°C)
C3M0015065 D/K 650 V 120 A 15 mΩ
C3M0025065 D/K 650 V 69 A 25 mΩ
C3M0045065 D/K 650 V 50 A 45 mΩ
C3M0060065 D/J/K 650 V 36 A 60 mΩ
C3M0120065 D/J/K 650 V 20 A 120 mΩ
Rohde & Schwarz
SMPS – CULPRIT; ELECTROMAGNETIC EMISSION
► Universal single phase input voltage, 480W
► Two layers PCB